Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDUARD A. CARTIER	08/08/2007
STEVEN J. KOESTER	07/31/2007
KINGSUK MAITRA	07/31/2007
AMLAN MAJUMDAR	07/31/2007
RENEE T. MO	08/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11837057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5619899811

Email: KTARAGOWSKI@FOCUSONIP.COM

Correspondent Name: FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI &

Address Line 1: 551 NW 77TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 111

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR920070243US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN BONGINI

PATENT REEL: 019678 FRAME: 0653

500332395

\$40.00

-CH \$4

Total Attachments: 6
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019678 FRAME: 0654

PAG. 03

DOCKET NO YOR920070243US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- (1)* Eduard A. CARTIER County of New York and State of New York
- (2)* Steven J. KOESTER County of Westchester and State of New York
- (3)* Kingsuk MAITRA County of Westchester and State of New York
- (4)* Amian MAJUMDAR County of Westchester and State of New York
- (5)* Renee T. MO County of Westchester and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

ITILE EXTREMELY-THIN SILICON-ON-INGULATOR TRANSISTOR WITH RAISED SOURCE/DRAIN

and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and intercet in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

*PLEASE CHECK OR FILL IN ALL SECTIONS WITH AN ASTERISK

DOCKET NO. YOR920070243US1

LOCATION (City and State you are in when signing this document)	<u>DATE</u>		SIGNATURE
		p	
Edward & CARTIER		on /fug 18	2007
Eduard A. CARTIER		on	, 2007
Steven J. KOESTER			
		on	, 2007
Kingsuk MAITRA			
		on	, 2007
Amian MAJUMDAR			0007
	 	on	, 2007
Renee T. MO			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- $(1)^*$ Eduard A. CARTIER County of New York and State of New York
- $(2)^*$ Steven J. KOESTER County of Westchester and State of New York
- Kingsuk MAITRA County of Westchester and State of New York (3)*
- $(4)^*$ Amian MAJUMDAR County of Westchester and State of New York
- (5)*Renee T. MO County of Westchester and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE EXTREMELY-THIN SILICON-ON-INSULATOR TRANSISTOR WITH RAISED SOURCE/DRAIN

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on INVENTORS SIGNED THE (1)* _____, 2007, (2)* 7/3, ____, 2007, DECLARATION (3)* 07/31/2607 , 2007, (4)* 7/3; _____, 2007, (5)* _____, 2007.

and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we. the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

*PLEASE CHECK OR FILL IN ALL SECTIONS WITH AN ASTERISK

DOCKET NO. YOR920070243US1

LOCATION (City and State you are in when	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
signing this document)		
	on	, 2007
Eduard A. CARTIER	Heght Nyon_	7/2, / 2007
Steven J. KOESTER	•	<u> </u>
	Hyls., NY on	<u>7/31/</u> , 2007
Kingsuk-MAITRA	swn Heights on_	7/3// 2007
Amlan Majunder Yorkto	swn Heights on	17.3 1 7 , 2007
	on	, 2007
Renee T MO		

DOCKET NO. YOR920070243US1

ASSIGNMENT

W	hereas,	we
---	---------	----

- $(1)^*$ Eduard A. CARTIER County of New York and State of New York
- (2)*Steven J. KOESTER County of Westchester and State of New York
- (3)*Kingsuk MAITRA County of Westchester and State of New York
- (4)*Amlan MAJUMDAR County of Westchester and State of New York
- $(5)^*$ Renee T. MO County of Westchester and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE EXTREMELY-THIN SILICON-ON-INSULATOR TRANSISTOR WITH RAISED SOURCE/DRAIN

DATES THAT	and executed,	respectively, a United State	s patent application there	for on
INVENTORS		·		
SIGNED THE	(1)*	, 2007, (2)*	, 2007,	
DECLARATION	(3)*	, 2007, (4)*	, 2007,	
	(5)* 9/8	, 2007.		

and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right; title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns. the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

*PLEASE CHECK OR FILL IN ALL SECTIONS WITH AN ASTERISK

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019678 FRAME: 0659

5619899812 FLEIT KAIN ET AL. 8458926480 TO 915619899812 P.05

DOCKET NO. YOR920070243US1

LOCATION (City and State you are in when signing this document)	<u>DATE</u>		SIGNATURE
		on	, 2007
Eduard A. CARTIER			2027
Steven J. KOESTER		on	, 2007
Oteven d. NOEOTER		on	_, 2007
Kingsuk MAITRA			•
		on	, 2007
Amlan MAJUMDAR		m/U	
		on <u>0/0</u>	, 2007
Renee T. MO			

REEL: 019678 FRAME: 0660